
Boys A - 1 Metre, Preliminary

Thursday, 11 October 2012

19th FINA World Junior Diving Championships
2012
State Aquatic & Leisure Centre

Adelaide

Detailed Result

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

5.6.4.4

Jack Laugher -- Great Britain1

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 8.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 22.5 33.75 33.75  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 21.5 34.40 68.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 8.0 7.5 8.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 24.0 38.40 106.55  Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 7.0 7.5 7.5 9.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 22.0 46.20 152.75  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5331D 1 2.2 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.0 22.5 49.50 202.25  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5333D 1 2.6 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 24.0 62.40 264.65  Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists

405C 1 3.1 6.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 22.0 68.20 332.85  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 1 3.0 8.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 21.5 64.50 397.35  Forward 3½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 24.0 72.00 469.35  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

205C 1 3.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 24.0 72.00 541.35  Back 2½ Somersaults

Average award: Best award: 8.077.6423.7Total DD:

Peng Jianfeng -- China2

103B 1 1.7 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.5 8.0 24.5 41.65 41.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 23.5 39.95 81.60  Back Dive

301A 1 1.8 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.5 40.50 122.10  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 9.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 24.0 36.00 158.10  Inward Dive

5331D 1 2.2 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 23.5 51.70 209.80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5335D 1 3.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 22.5 67.50 277.30  Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists

205C 1 3.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.5 16.5 49.50 326.80  Back 2½ Somersaults

305B 1 3.2 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 21.0 67.20 394.00  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 23.5 72.85 466.85  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 1 3.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 22.0 66.00 532.85  Forward 3½ Somersaults

Average award: Best award: 8.217.3724.2Total DD:

Tu Yun -- China3

101C 1 1.2 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 23.0 27.60 27.60  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 22.5 33.75 61.35  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 22.5 38.25 99.60  Reverse Dive

403B 1 2.4 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 22.5 54.00 153.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 21.5 47.30 200.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 1 3.1 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 22.5 69.75 270.65  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 1 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 21.0 63.00 333.65  Forward 3½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 22.0 66.00 399.65  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

205C 1 3.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 22.0 66.00 465.65  Back 2½ Somersaults

5335D 1 3.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.0 60.00 525.65  Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists

Average award: Best award: 7.717.2824.1Total DD:

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Michael Hixon -- United States Of America4

103C 1 1.6 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 22.5 36.00 36.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 21.5 36.55 72.55  Reverse Dive

201B 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.5 21.0 33.60 106.15  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 22.5 33.75 139.90  Inward Dive

5134D 1 2.6 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 54.60 194.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twist

205C 1 3.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 57.00 251.50  Back 2½ Somersaults

5335D 1 3.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 22.5 67.50 319.00  Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists

107C 1 3.0 7.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 58.50 377.50  Forward 3½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 55.50 433.00  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 24.0 74.40 507.40  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Average award: Best award: 8.007.0924.1Total DD:

Darcy Taylor -- Australia5

103B 1 1.7 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 23.0 39.10 39.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 22.5 36.00 75.10  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 23.5 39.95 115.05  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 8.5 8.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 24.0 36.00 151.05  Inward Dive

5331D 1 2.2 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 46.20 197.25  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 1 2.6 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 21.5 55.90 253.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 23.5 54.05 307.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.0 7.5 7.0 21.5 64.50 371.70  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 21.0 65.10 436.80  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5335D 1 3.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 61.50 498.30  Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists

Average award: Best award: 8.007.3822.7Total DD:

Sebastian Morales -- Colombia6

101C 1 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 20.5 24.60 24.60  Forward Dive

403B 1 2.4 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 21.0 50.40 75.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 7.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 7.5 19.5 31.20 106.20  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 22.0 37.40 143.60  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 44.10 187.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 1 3.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 18.5 57.35 245.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 1 3.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 17.5 52.50 297.55  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 1 3.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 6.5 20.0 60.00 357.55  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 22.5 67.50 425.05  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5335D 1 3.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 20.0 60.00 485.05  Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists

Average award: Best award: 7.436.7924.1Total DD:

Diego García -- Mexico7

101B 1 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.5 26.65 26.65  Forward Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 35.70 62.35  Reverse Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.5 32.80 95.15  Back Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 20.5 45.10 140.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 21.0 46.20 186.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

107C 1 3.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 22.5 67.50 253.95  Forward 3½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 17.0 51.00 304.95  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5152B 1 3.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 18.0 57.60 362.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

205C 1 3.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 19.0 57.00 419.55  Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 65.10 484.65  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Average award: Best award: 7.576.6924.3Total DD:

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Giovanni Tocci -- Italy8

101C 1 1.2 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.5 24.0 28.80 28.80  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.5 33.75 62.55  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 22.5 38.25 100.80  Reverse Dive

403B 1 2.4 8.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.5 23.0 55.20 156.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.5 49.50 205.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 1 2.6 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 24.0 62.40 267.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 49.50 317.40  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 19.0 47.50 364.90  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

205C 1 3.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 5.0 13.5 40.50 405.40  Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 22.5 69.75 475.15  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Average award: Best award: 8.076.9823.2Total DD:

James Connor -- Australia9

201B 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 22.0 35.20 35.20  Back Dive

101B 1 1.3 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.5 23.0 29.90 65.10  Forward Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 42.90 108.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 21.5 36.55 144.55  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 22.5 49.50 194.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5233D 1 2.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 21.0 52.50 246.55  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 1 2.6 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.5 58.50 305.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 1 3.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 18.5 55.50 360.55  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 19.0 57.00 417.55  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 57.35 474.90  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Average award: Best award: 7.796.9123.2Total DD:

Mykyta Tkachov -- Ukraine10

403C 1 2.2 8.5 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.5 49.50 49.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

101B 1 1.3 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 23.5 30.55 80.05  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 22.5 36.00 116.05  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 22.0 37.40 153.45  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.5 45.10 198.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 1 3.1 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 19.5 60.45 259.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 1 3.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 20.0 60.00 319.00  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 1 3.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 55.50 374.50  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 49.50 424.00  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 19.0 49.40 473.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twist

Average award: Best award: 7.796.8323.7Total DD:

Vadym Nevinglovskyi -- Ukraine11

101B 1 1.3 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 24.0 31.20 31.20  Forward Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.5 38.50 69.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 23.0 36.80 106.50  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.5 38.25 144.75  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 46.20 190.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 1 3.1 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 21.0 65.10 256.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 39.00 295.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 1 3.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 54.00 349.05  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 54.00 403.05  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.5 58.50 461.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twist

Average award: Best award: 7.866.7223.3Total DD:

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Timo Barthel -- Germany12

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 22.5 33.75 33.75  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.5 36.00 69.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.0 33.60 103.35  Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 22.5 47.25 150.60  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.0 46.20 196.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 1 3.1 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 57.35 254.15  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 1 3.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 45.00 299.15  Forward 3½ Somersaults

5335D 1 3.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 21.0 63.00 362.15  Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists

205C 1 3.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 15.0 45.00 407.15  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 16.5 49.50 456.65  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Average award: Best award: 7.506.5124.1Total DD:

Ilia Kuzmin -- Russia13

403B 1 2.4 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 50.40 50.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

101C 1 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 21.0 25.20 75.60  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 15.0 22.50 98.10  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 20.5 34.85 132.95  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.0 44.00 176.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 1 3.1 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 60.45 237.40  Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 20.5 47.15 284.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 49.50 334.05  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 22.0 57.20 391.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5136D 1 3.1 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 21.0 65.10 456.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults 3 Twist

Average award: Best award: 7.296.5423.1Total DD:

Kacper Lesiak -- Poland14

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.0 30.00 30.00  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 21.0 35.70 65.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.5 32.80 98.50  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 21.0 35.70 134.20  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 20.5 43.05 177.25  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 1 2.6 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 21.0 54.60 231.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 20.0 62.00 293.85  Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 58.50 352.35  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

205C 1 3.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 58.50 410.85  Back 2½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.0 5.0 17.0 44.20 455.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twist

Average award: Best award: 7.076.6722.9Total DD:

Andres Villarreal -- Mexico15

103B 1 1.7 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 22.0 37.40 37.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 31.50 68.90  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 32.80 101.70  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.5 34.85 136.55  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 22.5 49.50 186.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

107C 1 3.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 58.50 244.55  Forward 3½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 5.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 60.45 305.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 1 3.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 48.00 353.00  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 45.00 398.00  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5152B 1 3.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 54.40 452.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Average award: Best award: 7.436.4424.0Total DD:

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Benjamin Auffret -- France16

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.5 32.80 65.95  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.5 38.25 104.20  Reverse Dive

5233D 1 2.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 52.50 156.70  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 21.0 31.50 188.20  Inward Dive

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 19.5 46.80 235.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 19.5 50.70 285.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.5 51.75 337.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 20.5 49.20 386.65  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 54.60 441.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twist

Average award: Best award: 7.576.9221.3Total DD:

Yona Knight-Wisdom -- Jamaica17

401C 1 1.4 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 27.30 27.30  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 21.5 36.55 63.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 21.5 34.40 98.25  Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 7.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.5 38.85 137.10  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 20.5 45.10 182.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 1 2.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 20.5 53.30 235.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 7.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.5 49.45 284.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.5 41.85 326.80  Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 19.5 58.50 385.30  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5333D 1 2.6 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 21.0 54.60 439.90  Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists

Average award: Best award: 7.296.6022.6Total DD:

Vincent Riendeau -- Canada18

103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 21.5 36.55 36.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 23.5 37.60 74.15  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 21.5 36.55 110.70  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 22.5 33.75 144.45  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 46.20 190.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 1 2.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 50.70 241.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.5 47.15 288.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 11.0 33.00 321.50  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.5 63.55 385.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5333D 1 2.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 21.0 54.60 439.65  Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists

Average award: Best award: 7.716.7122.3Total DD:

Nicholas Beaupre -- Canada19

103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.0 34.00 34.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.5 21.5 34.40 68.40  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 35.70 104.10  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 21.5 32.25 136.35  Inward Dive

5233D 1 2.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 48.75 185.10  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

5335D 1 3.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 46.50 231.60  Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists

105B 1 2.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 50.70 282.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 1 3.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 55.50 337.80  Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 54.25 392.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 45.00 437.05  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Average award: Best award: 7.146.3223.7Total DD:

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Miguel Reyes -- Colombia20

101C 1 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 25.20 25.20  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 31.50 56.70  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.5 38.25 94.95  Reverse Dive

403B 1 2.4 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 8.0 21.0 50.40 145.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 21.0 46.20 191.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 1 3.1 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 60.45 252.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 45.00 297.00  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

205C 1 3.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 2.5 4.5 4.5 13.0 39.00 336.00  Back 2½ Somersaults

107C 1 3.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 49.50 385.50  Forward 3½ Somersaults

5152B 1 3.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 1.5 4.0 3.0 12.0 38.40 423.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Average award: Best award: 7.576.0524.3Total DD:

Jackson Rondinelli -- Brasil21

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 6.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 33.15 66.30  Reverse Dive

201B 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.5 32.80 99.10  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 21.0 31.50 130.60  Inward Dive

5233D 1 2.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 52.50 183.10  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

305C 1 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 14.0 42.00 225.10  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

205C 1 3.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 17.0 51.00 276.10  Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.5 63.55 339.65  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 17.0 44.20 383.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 39.00 422.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twist

Average award: Best award: 7.076.1723.3Total DD:

Matthias Appenzeller -- Switzerland22

401A 1 1.8 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 21.0 37.80 37.80  Inward Dive

